minute interval from each other, he is marked as Did Not Start(DNS)

12. Skaters Who do not attend the medal ceremony will be penalised by -ve points as per the RSFI - RR

11. The helmet must be a hard gear with National certification.

10. For the Marathon, the maximum diameter of wheel must not exceed hundred and twenty-five (125) millimeters'.

iii). Skaters are to wear corresponding racing suits. Those who are not properly equipped are not allowed to start the race.

a. For National Championships all skaters of the same State/UT must wear the same uniform with long or short sleeves, with